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Maulawin, Tomas P.

From: Sachs, Larry E.
Sent: Tuesday, May 22, 2018 8:21 PM
To: Maulawin, Tomas P.
Subject: FW: COPS Update

You didn't get this notice, right? 
 
Larry E. Sachs, Director of Grants Management  
Bureau of Organizational Development  
Chicago Police Department 
3510 S. Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, Il 60653 
 

(312) 745‐5752 
(312) 907‐0991 (mobile) 
(312) 745‐6925 (fax) 
larry.sachs@chicagopolice.org 
 

Mitakuye Oyasin (we are all related) 
 

"Our actions matter, and can bend history in the direction of justice." President Barack Obama, December 10, 2009 
 

From: Scott Spears [mailto:Scott.Spears@cityofchicago.org]  
Sent: Tuesday, May 22, 2018 7:32 PM 
To: Sachs, Larry E. 
Subject: Fwd: COPS Update 
 
Larry: 
 
Did your group get this notice re COPS? 

sds 
 
Scott D. Spears  
City of Chicago - Department of Law 
Legal Counsel Division 
121 North LaSalle Street, 6th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 
312-744-8698 
scott.spears@cityofchicago.org 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: Mike Dundas <mike.dundas@lacity.org> 
Date: May 22, 2018 at 5:35:38 PM CDT 
To: "Cho, Candice (Law)" <ccho@law.nyc.gov>, "Parker, Barbara" 
<BParker@oaklandcityattorney.org>,  "laura.trice@cco.sccgov.org" 
<laura.trice@cco.sccgov.org>,  "Aileen.Mcgrath@sfcityatty.org" 
<Aileen.Mcgrath@sfcityatty.org>,  "Segal, Susan L." <Susan.Segal@minneapolismn.gov>, 
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"Bender, Robyn (OAG)" <robyn.bender@dc.gov>,  "Tara.Steeley@sfcityatty.org" 
<Tara.Steeley@sfcityatty.org>,  "Krishnan, Sabita (Law)" 
<skrishna@law.nyc.gov>,  "KATHLEEN HILL (States Attorney)" 
<KATHLEEN.HILL@cookcountyil.gov>,  "Caruso, Kaitlin (Law)" 
<kcaruso@law.nyc.gov>,  "KENT RAY (States Attorney" <KENT.RAY@cookcountyil.gov>, 
Mike Dundas <mike.dundas@lacity.org>,  "Hansen, Greta" 
<Greta.Hansen@cco.sccgov.org>,  Benna Solomon 
<Benna.Solomon@cityofchicago.org>,  "Laura Lechowicz (Presidents Office" 
<laura.lechowicz@cookcountyil.gov>, "Kazis, Noah (Law)" 
<nkazis@law.nyc.gov>,  "Micciolo, Jessica (OAG)" <jessica.micciolo@dc.gov>, "Hart, 
Christopher" <CHart@foleyhoag.com>,  "Nannery, Valerie (OAG)" 
<Valerie.Nannery@dc.gov>, "Narayan, Kavita" <Kavita.Narayan@cco.sccgov.org>,  Scott 
Spears <Scott.Spears@cityofchicago.org>, "Heuer, Tad" <THeuer@foleyhoag.com>,  "Bee, 
Maria" <MBee@oaklandcityattorney.org>, KLEIN Glenn 
<Glenn.Klein@ci.eugene.or.us>,  "Mollie.Lee@sfcityatty.org" 
<Mollie.Lee@sfcityatty.org>,  "Michael Lapinski (States Attorney)" 
<Michael.Lapinski@cookcountyil.gov>,  "sisavanh.baker@cookcountyil.gov" 
<sisavanh.baker@cookcountyil.gov>,  "Flores, Valerie" <valerie.flores@lacity.org>,  "Viviana 
Martinez (Presidents Office" <Viviana.Martinez@cookcountyil.gov>,  "Jenerette, Tonya (Law)" 
<tjeneret@law.nyc.gov>, Lisa Ehrlich <Lisa.Ehrlich@doj.ca.gov>,  Lee Sherman 
<Lee.Sherman@doj.ca.gov> 
Subject: Fwd: COPS Update 

FYI only.  Your grants staff probably already received this notice, but the COPS office has put 
the CPD Microgrants Program and the CHP program on hold.  All other topic areas remain open 
for application.   
 
Lee and Lisa, DOJ refused to hold or remove the immigration considerations for the CAMP and 
AHTF grants because those are only accessible to state applicants and DOJ "cannot see how the 
City of Los Angeles has any legitimate interest in the scoring factors to be used in those 
programs." 
 
Mike 

  

  

Announcement  

CHP Program Hold Notice: 

The opening of the COPS Hiring Program (CHP) grant solicitation is on hold due to the issuance of a 
nationwide injunction by a U.S. District Court on April 12, 2018, regarding immigration factors that were 
included in the 2017 CHP solicitation. The Department has appealed this decision. CHP will remain on hold 
until further notice.  

CPD Microgrants Program Hold Notice: 

The Field-Initiated Law Enforcement Microgrant topic area, in the 2018 Community Policing Development 
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solicitation, has been placed on hold until further notice due to litigation and applications will not be accepted 
at this time. All other topic areas remain open and applications are being accepted until June 7, 2018 at 7:59 
p.m. EDT.  

  

  

https://cops.usdoj.gov/grants#mayupdate 

  

  

  

 

 
*****************Confidentiality Notice ************************* 
This electronic message transmission contains information 
from the Office of the Los Angeles City Attorney, which may be confidential or protected by the 
attorney-client privilege and/or the work product doctrine. If you are not the intended recipient, 
be aware that any disclosure, copying, 
distribution or use of the content of this information is prohibited. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by e-mail and delete the original message 
and any attachments without reading or saving in any manner. 
******************************************************************** 

 

This e-mail, and any attachments thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may 
contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail (or 
the person responsible for delivering this document to the intended recipient), you are hereby notified that any 
dissemination, distribution, printing or copying of this e-mail, and any attachment thereto, is strictly prohibited. 
If you have received this e-mail in error, please respond to the individual sending the message, and permanently 
delete the original and any copy of any e-mail and printout thereof.  
 

This e-mail, and any attachments thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may 
contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail (or 
the person responsible for delivering this document to the intended recipient), you are hereby notified that any 
dissemination, distribution, printing or copying of this e-mail, and any attachment thereto, is strictly prohibited. 
If you have received this e-mail in error, please respond to the individual sending the message, and permanently 
delete the original and any copy of any e-mail and printout thereof.  


